JANUARY 1 - JUNE 30, 2008

SEK THOUSANDS
Western North

erica
sia and

ralia
p-wide

osts Total

Net revenue 129,515 34,027 5 52 2759,128 ,634  - ,304

Operating expenses -48,158 -13,957 -36,634 -28,499 -99,680 -226,928

Operating income 81,357 20,070 22,494 24,135  -99,680  48,376

 30, 20072

SANDS
Western
Europe

Benelux,
Eastern and

Central
Europe

North
America

Asia
A

Grou

JANUARY 1 - JUNE

SEK THOU
 and

ustralia
p-wide

costs Total

Net revenue 128,624 25,841 47,661 36,069 - 238,195

Operating expenses -55,392 -11, -70,973 -181,252 861 -25,500 -17,526

Operating income 73,232 13 22,161 ,980 18,543 -70,973 56,943

2Allocation of net revenue has been adjusted so that network revenue is allocated across the region

JAN-JUNE
2 0 0 8

JA
2

APRI
2

APR
2

15.6%

s.

CONSOLIDATED KEY RATIOS

N-JUNE
0 0 7

L-JUNE
0 0 8

IL-JUNE
0 0 7

Revenue growth 21.9% 16.4% 10.8%

Operating margin 17.6% 23.8% 19.7% 22.4%

Average number of shares before dilution, thousands 15,202 15,202 n/a n/a

Average number of shares after dilution, thousands 15,215 15,202 n/a n/a

Number of shares outstanding before dilution, thousands 15,202 15,202 15,202 15,202

Number of shares outstanding after dilution, thousands 15,204 15,202 15,204 15,202

Basic earnings per share, SEK 2.16 2.72 1.17 1.33

Diluted earnings per share, SEK 2.16 2.71 1.17 1.32

Equity per share, SEK 20.64 17.80 20.64 17.80

Return on capital employed 30 44.0 33.4 39.7.7% % % %

Return on equity
Equity/assets ratio

26 2 27 2Average number of employees

20.3%
54.1 %

9

31.4%
51.1%

50

21.7%
54.1%

2

29.1%
51.1%

53

Number of employees at end of period 279 261 279 261

 ORC SOFTWARE INTERIM REPORT JANUARY 1 –JUNE 30, 2008 7

PARENT COMPANY INCOME STATEMENT

SEK THOUSANDS
JAN-JUNE
2 0 0 8

JAN-JUNE
2 0 0 7

A A

245,817 180,841 1

PRIL-JUNE

2 0 0 8
PRIL-JUNE

2 0 0 7
System revenue  27,650 91,836

Other revenue 5,540 6,955 2,060 4,131

Capitalized work for own use 7,859 8,368 3,952 4,759

Net revenue 259,216 196,164 133, 100,662 726

Cost of goods sold -17,018 -9,336 -8,117 -5,418

External expenses -151,646 -106,876 -77,806 -60,841

Personnel costs -56,525 -47,749 -27,325 -23,684

Depreciation/amortization and impairment losses -5,490 -5,158 -3,423 -3,838